
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019926-2024 

Contract

Grafham to Rede - Design, Consenting and Enabling
Services

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-019926

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  

Published 1 July 2024, 11:54am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Lancaster House Lancaster Way,Ermine Business Park

HUNTINGDON

PE296XU

Contact

Hannah Burley

Email

hburley@anglianwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7971988626

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019926-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019926-2024
mailto:hburley@anglianwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Companies House

02366656

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Grafham to Rede - Design, Consenting and Enabling Services

Reference number

2024-1071

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79415200 - Design consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

The scope of this contract is for design, consenting and enabling services for Anglian Water's
Grafham to Rede project.

The contract is a single award and for a duration of under 12 months.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90700000 - Environmental services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

1. Design 

Outline Design for transferring 50Ml/d Water from Grafham Water Treatment Works to Rede
Reservoir including: 

- New and Modifications to Water Treatment and Water Storage facilities  

- Pipelines  

2. Consenting 

- Produce an achievable and efficient consenting strategy for both parts of the scheme with a
driver towards permitted development where practicable. 

- Work with the Local Planning Authority and other statutory undertakers in the development
and production of the screening opinion and any other consenting requirements. 

- Engage with statutory and non-statutory stakeholders to achieve consent. 



Page 4 to 7

- Production of documentation required for screening and delivery of the construction
phase. 

- Work with Land Management team to achieve best economic/programme/stakeholder
outcomes. 

- Develop, produce and implement archaeological strategy. This will likely involve working
with the Anglian Water's Archaeological framework partners 

- Work with and contribute to the AW Stakeholder Management Team as well as active
stakeholder engagement 

3. Enabling 

- Plan and allow in the Consultant's programme physical site surveys (including ground
investigation) necessary for screening opinion, planning permission or consenting
requirement.  

- Support the Anglian Water in the procurement and management of such physical site
survey for best value of money, including the production of scope/works information with
specifications, site information and bills of quantities/price list with measurement rules.  

- Collaborate with construction teams to create a deliverable scheme.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ATKINSRÉALIS UK LIMITED

Woodcote Grove, Ashley Road

Epsom

KT18 5BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

00688424

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court, Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T15:43:53+0100
	TCPDF




